

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6275/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2010 in SBCRM No. 138/2010 in SBA No. 778/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

HAZAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6493 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 08/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nasir Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Syed Rehan, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, adv.
Mr. Atanu Saikia, Adv.
Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over for one week for filing Counter Affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master