

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6275/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2010 in SBCRM No. 138/2010 & SBA No. 778/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

HAZAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6493 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 15/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nasir Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Syed Rehan, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Atanu Saikia, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed

order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master Court Master

(The signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISIDCITION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2141 OF 2010
(Arising out of SLP (Crl.) NO. 6275 of 2010)

HazarAppellant

Versus

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2142 OF 2010
(Arising out of SLP(Crl.) No. 6493 of 2010)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

There shall be suspension of sentence during the pendency of the appeal preferred by the appellants herein in the High Court. The appellants are accordingly directed to be released on bail subject to the satisfaction of the Trial Court. The impugned order of the High Court is accordingly set aside.

The appeals are accordingly allowed.

.....J.
(B. Sudershan Reddy)

.....J.
(Surinder Singh Nijjar)

New Delhi
November 15, 2010