

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO..... OF 2010 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2142 OF 2010

FARID Appellant
Versus

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent

IN THE MATTER OF :

HAZAR & ANR. Appellant
versus

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent

Date: 08/12/2010 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr.adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is taken on board.

We have heard learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant as well as learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-State.

Learned Additional District Judge, Bharatpur is directed to ensure that Appellant No.2 Farid (applicant herein) is released on bail forthwith notwithstanding the fact as to whether his address has been correctly mentioned in the cause title or not.

This petition is accordingly, ordered.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO..... OF 2010
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2142 OF 2010

FARID Appellant/Applicant

Versus

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is taken on board.

We have heard learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant as well as learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-State.

Learned Additional District Judge, Bharatpur is directed to ensure that Appellant No.2 Farid (applicant herein) is released on bail forthwith notwithstanding the fact as to whether his address has been correctly mentioned in the cause title or not.

This petition is accordingly, ordered.

.....J.
(B.SUDERSHAN REDDY)

.....J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

New Delhi,
December 08, 2010